
Francis Marion University (5-8   (0-5 PBC)) -vs- USC Aiken (12-4  (3-2 PBC))
01/13/03 at Aiken, SC (The Courthouse)

 
 

 
 
Francis Marion University 66

USC Aiken 68

Date: 01/13/03
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 883
Site: Aiken, SC (The Courthouse)
Referees: Chuck Nichols, Alton Bryant, Willie Dunn
Notes: Losonczy and Tincher score career highs, but a tip-in by
Larsen with 2.7seconds left wins the game.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Francis Marion University 33 33 66
USC Aiken 36 32 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Tincher, Joanna * 24 5-8 1-3 3-4 1-8 9 3 1 1 3 0 14
50 Johnson, Jontell * 28 5-9 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 1 1 1 4 0 12
23 Howard, Jennifer * 23 1-3 1-1 2-4 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 1 5
11 Etheredge, Courtenay * 22 0-2 0-1 2-6 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 1 2
22 Moore, Danielle * 13 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 1 1 1
42 Losonczy, Marta 19 6-11 3-4 1-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 16
20 Ghere, Michelle 32 2-6 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 0 8
14 Jerome, Nikki 20 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 6 3 0 2 6
30 Bowen, Vaughn 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Baldwin, Rnesha 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
33 Torpey, Erin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-45 5-12 19-29 8-21 29 20 19 15 8 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-45   46.7 % 5-12   41.7 % 19-29   65.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cornwell, Jami * 38 13-18 0-0 9-11 2-2 4 3 4 0 0 2 35
13 Szabo, Julie * 36 7-13 2-3 4-6 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 20
10 Larsen, Erica * 21 2-9 1-3 0-0 4-2 6 4 1 4 1 0 5
31 Kendrick, Sarah * 27 0-7 0-5 2-2 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 2 2
45 Nold, Allison * 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
25 Allee, Mindy 20 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
33 Kennedy, Jennifer 19 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 3 0 0 2
05 Rokus, Katie 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
03 Palizza, Katie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Liebelt, Sarah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Gebhardt, Katie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 3-12 19-23 15-21 36 20 10 12 1 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-57   40.4 % 3-12   25.0 % 19-23   82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 33

USC Aiken 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Tincher, Joanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Johnson, Jontell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Howard, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Etheredge, Courtenay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Moore, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Losonczy, Marta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ghere, Michelle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jerome, Nikki 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bowen, Vaughn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Baldwin, Rnesha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Torpey, Erin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cornwell, Jami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Szabo, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Larsen, Erica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kendrick, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Nold, Allison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Allee, Mindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kennedy, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rokus, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Palizza, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Liebelt, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Gebhardt, Katie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Francis Marion University 33

USC Aiken 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Tincher, Joanna 24 5-8 1-3 3-4 1-8 9 3 1 1 3 0 14
50 Johnson, Jontell 28 5-9 0-0 2-4 3-2 5 1 1 1 4 0 12
23 Howard, Jennifer 23 1-3 1-1 2-4 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 1 5
11 Etheredge, Courtenay 22 0-2 0-1 2-6 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 1 2
22 Moore, Danielle 13 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 1 1 1
42 Losonczy, Marta 19 6-11 3-4 1-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 16
20 Ghere, Michelle 32 2-6 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 0 8
14 Jerome, Nikki 20 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 6 3 0 2 6
30 Bowen, Vaughn 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Baldwin, Rnesha 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
33 Torpey, Erin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-45 5-12 19-29 8-21 29 20 19 15 8 6 66
46.7 % 41.7 % 65.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Cornwell, Jami 38 13-18 0-0 9-11 2-2 4 3 4 0 0 2 35
13 Szabo, Julie 36 7-13 2-3 4-6 1-4 5 2 2 2 0 0 20
10 Larsen, Erica 21 2-9 1-3 0-0 4-2 6 4 1 4 1 0 5
31 Kendrick, Sarah 27 0-7 0-5 2-2 3-2 5 2 1 0 0 2 2
45 Nold, Allison 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
25 Allee, Mindy 20 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
33 Kennedy, Jennifer 19 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 1 3 0 0 2
5 Rokus, Katie 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
3 Palizza, Katie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Liebelt, Sarah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Gebhardt, Katie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-57 3-12 19-23 15-21 36 20 10 12 1 7 68
40.4 % 25.0 % 82.6 %


